
Note: 

Date 

State Council of Educational Research and Training 
Email: directorscertjk@gmail.com 

Middle Standard Examination (Summative Assessment) for Class 8th Academic Session 
2023-2024 in JKUT 

I-Soft zone Areas: 
13-03-24 
22-03-24 
24-03-24 

2. 

26-03-24 
29-03-24 
02-04-24 
II-Hard zone Areas: 
26-03-24 
29-03-24 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

02-04-24 
04-04-24 
07-04-24 
10-04-24 

REVISED DATE SHEET 

***** 

Day 

Wednesday 
Friday 
Sunday 
Tuesday 
Friday 
Tuesday 

Tuesday 
Friday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Sunday 
Wednesday 

No: SCERT/C/Ass-Cel/2024/8 69-96 
Copy to: 

1. Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir. 
Chairman, JK Board of School Education J&K. 

3. Director School Education Jammu/Kashmir. 
4. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha J&k. 

Time: 11:00 am 
Subject 

1. The students shall take their examination at the already notified examination 
Centres. 

Hindi/Urdu 

2. The examinees are advised to strictly adhere to all the instructions for appearing in 
Examination. 

6. Joint Director SCERT Divisional Office Jammu/Kashmir. 

Mathematics 

3. The candidates shall carry admit cards on all days of examination for verification. 

7. Chief Education Officers/Principal DIETS... 

Regional Languages 
Science 

4. The Complex Heads shall ensure that all the SOPs for the conduct of examination are 
followed in letter and spirit. 

Social Science 

(AlI). 

9. Personal section, Director SCERT-JKUT. 

English 

Science 
Social Science 

English 
Mathematics 

Regional Languages 
Hindi/Urdu 

5. Joint Director Information J&K for wider publicity in electronic & print media. 

8. P.S. to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department. 

Joedirctor SCERT 
Dated:02/03.2024 
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