

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir State Council of Educational Research and Training Email: <u>directorscertjk@gmail.com</u>

\*\*\*\*\*

## **REVISED DATE SHEET**

Middle Standard Examination (Summative Assessment) for Class 8<sup>th</sup> Academic Session 2023-2024 in JKUT

		Time: 11:00 am
Date	Day	Subject
I-Soft zone Areas		
13-03-24	Wednesday	Hindi/Urdu
22-03-24	Friday	Mathematics
24-03-24	Sunday	Regional Languages
26-03-24	Tuesday	Science
29-03-24	Friday	Social Science
02-04-24	Tuesday	English
<b>II-Hard zone Area</b>		
26-03-24	Tuesday	Science
29-03-24	Friday	Social Science
02-04-24	Tuesday	English
04-04-24	Thursday	Mathematics
07-04-24	Sunday	Regional Languages
10-04-24	Wednesday	Hindi/Urdu

Note:

- 1. The students shall take their examination at the already notified examination Centres.
- 2. The examinees are advised to strictly adhere to all the instructions for appearing in Examination.
- 3. The candidates shall carry admit cards on all days of examination for verification.
- 4. The Complex Heads shall ensure that all the SOPs for the conduct of examination are followed in letter and spirit.

Joint Director SCERT Dated:02.03.2024

No: SCERT/C/Ass-Cell/2024/869-96 Copy to:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Jammu/Kashmir.
- 2. Chairman, JK Board of School Education J&K.
- 3. Director School Education Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha J&K.
- 5. Joint Director Information J&K for wider publicity in electronic & print media.
- 6. Joint Director SCERT Divisional Office Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Chief Education Officers/Principal DIETs...... (All).
- 8. P.S. to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department.
- 9. Personal section, Director SCERT-JKUT.